block of 41-storey serviced apartment (735 units) (“Plot 2”) on part of  PTB 22842, Jalan 
Kebun Teh, Bandar Johor Bahru, Daerah Johor Bahru, Johor Darul Ta’zim (collectively 
referred to as the “Contracts”). 

The total contract value for the Contracts is Ringgit Malaysia Four Hundred Fifty-Eight 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Only (RM458,500,000.00).  

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACTS 

Plot 1 Plot 2 
Details of the 
proposed 
development 

Development of 1 block of 43-
storey serviced apartment (848 
units) comprising:  
I. 33-storey serviced apartment 

(848 units)  
II. 10-storey podium containing: